Listed vehicles provide retail investors access to alternatives

Regal Investment Fund
(ASX:RF1) – LIT

Regal Asian Investments Limited
(ASX:RG8) – LIC

VGI Partners Global Investments
Limited (ASX:VG1) – LIC

$1.77bn1 in listed investment vehicles across the group

Aligned approach to capital management and investor communications

$1.00

$1.20

$1.40

$1.60

$1.80

$2.00

Pre-tax NTA Share price

$1.60

$1.80

$2.00

$2.20

$2.40

$2.60

Pre-tax NTA Share price

1. As at 31 January 2023. 2. RPL announced on 10 February 2023 a binding agreement to acquire East Point Asset Management. Completion of the acquisition is subject to customary regulatory approvals in Hong Kong. 3. Pre-tax NAV, NTA and share price
adjusted for distributions and dividends. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance.  It should not be relied upon (and is not) an indication of future performance.

$2.20

$2.40

$2.60

$2.80

$3.00

$3.20

Pre-tax NAV Share price3 3 33 3 3

+6.8%

+14.2%
+5.3%

+6.3%

+9.8%
+22.7%

3. Financials

Ian Cameron (CFO)

Pro forma normalised profit or loss statement

16

6 months to
Jun 2022

(1H22)

6 months to
Dec 2022

(2H22)

Year to
Dec 2022

Year to
Dec 20211

$m

Average FUM ($bn)2 5.6 5.1 5.4 5.9

Average management fee (%) 1.20% 1.15% 1.17% 1.23%

Management fees (net) 33.3 29.7 63.0 73.4

Performance fees (net) 22.7 14.5 37.2 163.6

Other income (12.4) 7.8 (4.6) 11.1

Total net income 43.6 52.1 95.7 248.1

Employee benefits expense (20.4) (19.7) (40.1) (62.7)

Other expenses (10.4) (8.0) (18.4) (23.3)

Total expenses (30.8) (27.7) (58.5) (86.0)

Profit before income tax 12.8 24.3 37.2 162.1

Income tax expense (3.7) (6.5) (10.1) (49.0)

Profit after tax pre non-controlling interests 9.2 17.9 27.1 113.1

Non-controlling interests (2.6) 0.3 (2.3) (1.5)

Normalised NPAT 6.6 18.2 24.8 111.5

Cost/income (%) 71% 53% 61% 35%

Earnings per share (cents) 3.1 7.7 11.1 52.7

• The statutory results have been accounted for under the
principles of reverse acquisition accounting and do not
represent an accurate reflection of the underlying
performance of the business

• Pro forma normalised profit or loss statement prepared on
the basis that the merger completed on 1 January 2021 and